catchment size affects the time resolution option and how to determine the most efficient time 

step for the model has not yet been achieved.  This work therefore investigated how the 

temporal resolution of a lumped hydrological model impacts simulation results, and if the 

impact is related to catchment size. Three-hundred and thirty-nine (339) catchments with 

quality-controlled hourly precipitation were selected covering most of the contiguous United-

States.  Hourly meteorological data was aggregated at 2, 3, 4, 6, 12 and 24-hour time steps and 

one hydrological model was calibrated on all catchment and for each of the 8 time-steps.

[...]

déterminer le meilleur pas de temps pour le modèle n'a pas encore été réalisée.  Ce travail a 

donc étudié l'impact de la résolution temporelle des modèles hydrologiques sur les résultats de 

simulation, et si cet impact est lié à la taille du bassin versant. Trois cent trente-neuf (339) 

bassins versants avec des précipitations horaires de qualité contrôlée ont été sélectionnés, 

couvrant la plupart des états contigus des États-Unis.  Les données météorologiques horaires 

ont été agrégées à des pas de temps de 2, 3, 4, 6, 12 et 24 heures et un modèle hydrologique a